
   Follow us at:   https://twitter.com/CorbridgeFirst 
Don’t forget to visit the School Website:  www.corbridgefirst.northumberland.sch.uk 

   

Corbridge Church of England First School 

St Helen’s Lane, Corbridge, Northumberland NE45 5JQ 
Telephone: 01434 632534    Fax: 01434 634568     
Email: admin@corbridgefirst.northumberland.sch.uk  
Head Teacher: Miss Jennifer Ainsley                          Chair of Governors: Mr Andrew Neal 
 

 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
What a lovely sunny week we have had.  The children continue to work hard and be their best in this challenging 
heat!  
Transfer day takes place next Tuesday and the children will spend the day way their new teachers.  Information 
will be shared on Monday relating to staffing next week – Hope to see you all on Saturday! 
 
 
 
Head Teacher  

School Dinners: Week beginning 2 July will be Week 2 of our menu. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
A huge thank you goes out this week to all this week who have helped prepare for the Summer Fete and 
Allotment Opening! Mrs Orrick and Mr Gardener have been amazing in all the work they have done and enabling 
the children and wider community to get involved. 
 
We really hope to see you at 11am so the children can perform and set our day off to a great start! 
The children with bands will have access to the bouncy castle, a slide and hopefully the inflatable maze! 
 
Please bring plenty of change for the games, raffles and tombolas… as we sometimes struggle for change, 
although we hope have all we need! 
See you on Saturday! 

 

      Friday 29 June 2018 

Gates Open 11:00am – Entrance 
through the car park 

CFS Performance 11:15am 
Fete Opens 11:30 – 3pm 

Full programme of events planned 
REFRESHMENTS 11:30am – 2pm 

MANY FUN STALLS 
AMAZING PRIZES…Raffle draw @ 2:30pm 

mailto:admin@corbridgefirst.northumberland.sch.uk
http://www.corbridgefirst.northumberland.sch.uk/website/menu/101156


  

Nut Free School – a reminder that we are a NUT FREE zone so please support us by ensuring your child’s packed lunch or 
snacks are ‘nut free’ 

 

Year 3 Monday swimming dates for the summer term 2018 

Monday 16 April Monday 14 May Monday 4 June Monday 25 June 

Monday 23 April Monday 21 May Monday 11 June Monday 2 July 

Monday 30 April  Monday 18 June  

    

 
Diary dates are printed on the next page….new dates will be added regularly (in red) so please check each week for any 

events/activities involving your child’s year group. 
 

Corbridge Church of England First School – Diary Dates 2017-2018 
 

Date Event Notes 

Saturday 30 June Summer Fete Come along and enjoy! 

Tuesday 3 July  Transfer Day Details will be shared before the event 
 

Wednesday 4 July Year 1 visit – Matfen Hall 
 

Letters have now been sent – please return permission 
form and payment no later than Monday 2 July. 
The children will be back for lunch  
 

Thursday 5 July  Hexham Partnership Sports event for Year 
4 Class at Wentworth. 

Please return permission form as soon as possible. 

Friday 6 July Year 3 Class Visit Vindolanda and Roman 
Army Museum 

Letters have now been sent, please return permission 
slip and payment as soon as possible. 

Thursday 12 July Special Lunch. 
Teddy Bears’ Picnic 

Further details to be shared nearer the date. 

Friday 13 July Year 2 Class Visit 
St Mary’s Lighthouse 

Letters have now been sent, please return permission 
slip and payment no later than Monday 2 July. 

Friday 13 July EYFS visit to the Sill Letters have now been sent, please return permission 
slip and payment no later than Monday 2 July. 

Monday 16 July Sports’ Day (afternoon)  

Tuesday 17 July Nursery Graduation and Sports Morning  

Wednesday 18 July Parent Open Door – opportunity for parents to drop in to see their child’s teacher between 3.00 and 
4.00pm if there are any concerns arising from your child’s school report.     

Thursday 19 July Year 4 Leavers’ Concert  

School closes at 3.00pm on Friday 20 July 2018 for the summer break.  School will reassemble on Tuesday 4 September 2018.   

 

 

Please contact the school office if you require large type formats of any school 

produced documentation.  School can also provide help with reading any 

documentation. 


